

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0251, Version: 1

Proclamation for February Volunteer of the Month-Habitat for Humanity

PROCLAMATION

In Appreciation of
Habitat for Humanity
University of Michigan Campus Chapter
February 21, 2017

- WHEREAS, Habitat for Humanity at the University of Michigan and the student members have dedicated themselves to volunteering in the assistance of the Ann Arbor Parks; and
- WHEREAS, The Habitat for Humanity program has worked with the GIVE 365 Volunteer Program for the past 6 months on a regular basis providing dedicated volunteers to beautify parks and staff special events; and
- WHEREAS, Their consistent participation with the GIVE 365 Volunteer Program has made a positive impact on public spaces as well as the community in which they have interacted; and
- WHEREAS, The City of Ann Arbor appreciates the tireless work of volunteers in assistance of our parks.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Christopher Taylor, Mayor of Ann Arbor, Michigan, in recognition of these personal and volunteer endeavors, conducted to the greater good of our community, do hereby proclaim a commemoration of the Habitat for Humanity volunteers on February 21, 2017, in the City of Ann Arbor.

I hereby set my hand and seal This 21 st day of February 2017	
Christopher Taylor the City of Ann Arbor	Mayor of